How to Order
M
M
1
3
7
20
With auto switch unit
Rotation
Single
vane
Double
vane
  90
180
  90°
180°
  90   90°
S
Nil
20 90 S
20 90 S
Free-mount
SUB
D SUB LR73
Bearing type
B Basic type
S
D
Single vane
Double vane
Vane type
Rotation adjustment range
Single vane: Both ends ±5° each
Double vane: Both ends ±2.5° each
Nil
Nil
L
C
CL
CN
Connection port position
Nil
E
Side ports
Top ports
With
Auto Switch Unit
Without
Auto Switch Unit
Nominal size (torque)
MSUB  1
MSUB  3
MSUB  7
MSUB 20 SymbolApplication Rotation
Number of auto switches
1 pc.∗
2 pcs.
Grommet/lead wire 0.5m
Grommet/lead wire 3m
Connector/lead wire 0.5m
Connector/lead wire 3m
Connector/without lead wire
Electrical entry/Lead wire length
∗ Available only with R73, R80 and T79 type connectors.
∗∗ Lead wire with connector part nos.
D-LC05: Lead wire 0.5m
D-LC30: Lead wire    3m
D-LC50: Lead wire    5m
Type of auto switch
Without auto switch